

Privacy Policy Fulcrum Nonprofit Leadership, LLC Effective Date: January 19, 2024

1. Introduction

Welcome to Fulcrum Nonprofit Leadership, LLC (Fulcrum)!

This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, disclose, and protect your personal information. By becoming a member of Fulcrum, you consent to the practices described in this policy.

2. Information We Collect

We may collect the following types of personal information:

Contact Information: Name, address, email, phone number, etc. Membership Information: Details related to your membership, such as renewal dates and payment information.

Demographic Information: Age, gender, and other relevant demographic details. Communication Preferences: Your preferences for receiving communications from us. Interaction Information: Data about your interactions with our organization, events attended, and services utilized.

3. How We Use Your Information

We use your personal information for the following purposes:

Membership Administration: Managing your membership, including renewals and communications.

Event and Program Participation: Facilitating your participation in our events and programs.

Communication: Sending newsletters, updates, and other relevant information. Analytics: Analyzing data to improve our services and offerings.

4. Information Sharing and Disclosure

We do not sell, trade, or rent your personal information to third parties. However, we may share your information with:

Service Providers: Third-party providers assisting with our operations. Legal Compliance: To comply with applicable laws and regulations.

5. Your Choices

You have the right to:

Update Your Information: Ensure your information is accurate and up to date. Communication Preferences: Choose how you want to receive communications from us.

6. Security

We implement reasonable security measures to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, and destruction.

7. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We reserve the right to update this Privacy Policy. Changes will be communicated through our website or other appropriate channels.

8. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at hello@fulcrumleader.com.